WINTER TRAIL MONTE LABBRONE

TRASACCO (AQ) 4 Febbraio 2024

km 13,400
www.mariomoretti.it

Pos. Pos Cognome Nome Cat. Pos. Societa Tempo | Media
M/W Cat.
1 1 [LAMIRI MOHAMMED M50 PLUS ULTRA 01:02:32| 4'40"
2 2 |CAPUANI MARIO M40 ATLETICA ARCE 01:03:35| 4'44"
3 3 [SILVAGNI CARLO M35 LIVE YOUR MOUNTAIN 01:04:59| 4'50"
4 4 [TIRABASSO ROBERTO M35 1 |POLISPORTIVA SERVIGLIANO ASD 01:07:48| 5'03"
5 5 |SPERANDII FEDERICO M35 2 |PETRUZI RUNNERS TERAMO 01:07:54| 5'04"
6 6 |PERUGINI JACK TM23 1 |[POLISPORTIVA SERVIGLIANO ASD 01:08:03| 5'04"
7 7 |IEZZI CHRISTIAN M40 1 |ATLETICA VALTAVO 01:08:33| 5'06"
8 8 [DICOLA FRANCESCO M35 3 |PLUS ULTRA 01:09:11] 5'09"
9 9 |D'EMIDIO MASSIMO M50 1 |SABINA MARATHON CLUB 01:09:25| 5'10"
10 10 (TARTAGLIA VINCENZO M50 2 |GS AVEZZANO 01:09:30| 5'11"
11 11 (DI GIROLAMO TONINO M45 1 |UFENS AEQUA TRAIL 01:11:15| 5'19"
12 12 (TOMEI DANILO M50 3 |LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY 01:12:36| 5'25"
13 13 |DILORETO GIANMARIA M40 2 [RUNCARD 01:12:44| 5'25"
14 14 [D'EUSTACCHIO ROBERTO M40 3 |SPORTING CLUB USA AVEZZANO 01:12:45| 5'25"
15 15 [SARACINO DANIELE PASQUALE M40 4 |RUNNERS AVEZZANO 01:12:52| 5'26"
16 16 [VOLPE MAURO M60 1 |ATLETICA ABRUZZO L'AQUILA 01:12:55| 5'26"
17 17 |RAGLIONE ANGELO M45 2 |RUNCARD 01:12:58| 5'26"
18 18 |CAMBISE FRANCO M55 1 |PLUS ULTRA 01:13:11| 527"
19 19 [(MICA STEFANO M55 2 |RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA 01:13:18| 5'28"
20 20 |TRUOCCHIO ALESSANDRO M50 4 [PLUS ULTRA 01:13:33| 5'29"
21 21 |PAGLIARELLA GIUSEPPE M35 4 [LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY 01:13:54| 5'30"
22 1 |PETRARA Z0OE TF23 RUNNERS CHIETI 01:13:56| 5'31"
23 2 |BENEDETTI CHIARA TF23 ATLETICA ABRUZZO L'AQUILA 01:14:11| 5'32"
24 22 (D'AMICO MASSIMILIANO M50 5 |ERNICA VEROLI 01:14:56| 5'35"
25 23 |PERROZZI GIANFRANCO M55 3 |LIBERO 01:15:29| 5'38"
26 24 |MASCIOLI GIAMPAOLO TM23 2 [RUNNERS CHIETI 01:16:32| 5'42"
27 25 |MASTRANGELO MICHELE M35 5 |RUNNERS AVEZZANO 01:16:57| 5'44"
28 26 |BARONE MASSIMO M55 4 |RUNNERS CHIETI 01:17:07| 5'45"
29 27 |CESTRA PATRIZIO M50 6 |ERNICA VEROLI 01:17:35| 5'47"
30 28 |COLASI VINCENZO M40 5 |UFENS AEQUA TRAIL 01:17:49| 5'48"
31 29 |IORI PAOLO M55 5 |PODISTICA SOLIDARIETA' 01:17:49| 5'48"
32 30 [D'ORAZIO COSMO M1l6- 1 |[PROGETTO RUNNING 01:18:05| 5'49"
33 31 [D'APICE NICOLA M45 3 |PLUS ULTRA 01:18:18| 5'50"
34 32 |DEIORIS MAURO M50 7 |BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO 01:18:32| 5'51"
35 33 |DISTEFANO DINO M60 2 |PLUS ULTRA 01:18:34| 5'51"
36 34 |FIORELLI TONY M35 6 |ASD LIRI RUNNERS 01:18:43| 5'52"
37 35 |CIANCARELLA GIAN MARCO TM23 3 |RUNCARD 01:19:02| 5'53"
38 36 |BELVISO MARIANO M45 4 |GS CELANO 01:19:10| 5'54"
39 37 [D'OTTAVI ALESSANDRO M50 8 |POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA 01:19:21| 5'55"
40 38 |SCACCIA RAFFAELE M35 7 |ERNICA VEROLI 01:19:27| 5'55"
41 39 |COLANGELO FABIO M50 9 |INIXSPORT 01:19:43| 5'56"
42 40 (DI FABIO GIANLUCA M45 5 |PROGETTO RUNNING 01:19:48| 5'57"
43 41 |SANTOLERI ANTONIO M35 8 |PROGETTO RUNNING 01:19:52| 5'57"
44 42 |LILLA ARCHIMEDE M55 6 |ERNICA VEROLI 01:19:59| 5'58"
45 43 [MARCHESANI GIUSEPPE M50 10 |VINI FANTINI 01:20:06| 5'58"
46 44 |PARLATI ANDREA M45 6 |RUNCARD 01:20:16| 5'59"
47 45 |PACIOTTI PIETRO M45 7 |NUOVA ATLETICA MONTESILVANO 01:21:32| 6'05"
48 46 [NICOLAI IVAN M45 8 |PETRUZI RUNNERS TERAMO 01:21:38| 6'05"
49 3 |PELOSI FEDERICA F35 TOP TRAIL 01:21:40| 6'05"
50 47 |TARICONE EUGENIO M45 9 |PLUS ULTRA 01:21:41| 6'05"
51 48 |SCAPPUCCI SALVATORE M50 11 |PETRUZI RUNNERS TERAMO 01:21:47| 6'06"
52 49 (DI CARLO STEFANO M35 9 |UFENS AEQUA TRAIL 01:22:04| 6'07"
53 50 |PANEPUCCI LUCIO M50 12 |ATLETICA ABRUZZO L'AQUILA 01:22:05| 6'07"
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D'ADDARIO
FARAGLIA
PETRUCCI
RUZZO
MARINO

DI CESARE
TACCONE
SEBASTIANI
MARROCCO
COZZOLINO
FRASCA
CHIAVAROLI
LIVI
BONANNI
PERNA
D'AMICO
BOZZELLI
LOMBARDI
BRUNI

DI GIAMBERARDINO
BIANCHI
PRETARA
TERSIGNI
COPPA
IOVANNITTI
POPOLLA
RUZZO
FIORINI
ERAMO
FLAMMINI
VIGNOLA
MANCINI
D'AMICO
FERRANTE
SCANCELLA
LIBERATI
COLICCHIA
COTTURONE
PETRILLI
PIERLEONI
DI NICOLA
DI GIAMBATTISTA
DI MICHELE
DE AMICIS
D'ALESSANDRO
FABRONI
CARRETTA
ZONFRILLI
MARCANIO
BIANCHI
BARILONE
FIORE
PARENTE
BASSI
MASCIANGELO
SFORZA
RIPOSO
TARI
PODESCHI
ALBERTI
PELLEGRINO

SAVERIO
ANDREA
EMILIANO
MAURIZIO
FRANCESCO
GIACOMO
MARIANO
FABRIZIO
GIAMPIETRO
ANTONIO
LEANDRO
FABIO
MASSIMO
DOMENICO
ANTONIO
GIUSEPPE
LORELLA
LUCA
DANILO
DOMENICO
DONATO
PIERLUIGI
ILARIA
SILVIO
LUCIANO
ARMANDO
DANIELE
FELICE
HERMES
ARIANNA
CRISTIANA
MONIKA MANUELA
FLAVIANO
TAMARA
MAURIZIO
AMEDEO
STEFANO
ANGELO
PATRIZIO
BERARDINO
PAOLO
LUCA
FRANCESCO
CARLA
ADAMO
IVANO
MICHELE
VITTORIO
GABRIELE
PATRIZIA
GIANFRANCO
EMILIANO
ANDREA
ANTONIO
LUISELLA
PAOLO
FABIO
CARMELINO
PONZIO
ROSSANO
ALESSANDRO

M60
M45
M40
M50
T™23
M45
M55
M65
M55
M60
M65
M50
M45
M35
M45
M55
F55
M35
M40
M50
M50
M55
F35
M45
M45
T™M23
M45
M65
M50
F40
F50
F55
M60
F50
M50
M50
M35
M70
M60
M40
M45
M35
M40
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M55
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M45
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F55
M50
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M70
F45
M50
M45
M60
M65
M50
M50

22
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PESCASSEROLI ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

TOP TRAIL

TOCCO RUNNER

TOCCO RUNNER

GS CELANO

RUNNERS CHIETI

ERNICA VEROLI

POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
TIVOLI MARATHON

LIVE YOUR MOUNTAIN
POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
ERNICA VEROLI

RUNNERS CHIETI

PLUS ULTRA

ATLETICA CEPRANO

INIX SPORT

GAP PRATOLA

LIBERI PODISTI ABRUZZESI
ROMATLETICA

D+ TRAIL

PETRUZI RUNNERS TERAMO
D+ TRAIL

TOP TRAIL

POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
RUNCARD

PLUS ULTRA
RIFONDAZIONE PODISTICA
RUNNERS PESCARA
ERNICA VEROLI

ERNICA VEROLI

ASD | MARSI

BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO
PROGETTO RUNNING

GS CELANO

ERNICA VEROLI

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO
TOCCO RUNNER

ATLETICA VAL TAVO
LIBERO

RUNCARD

ERNICA VEROLI

BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO
POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO
PLUS ULTRA

POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
ATLETICA CEPRANO
ATLETICA CEPRANO

PLUS ULTRA

LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
GS CELANO

BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO

'I LUPI DI MONTE CAIRO'
PETRUZI RUNNERS TERAMO
PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI
FIAMME ARGENTO

01:22:28
01:23:00
01:23:04
01:23:10
01:23:10
01:23:13
01:23:20
01:23:21
01:23:25
01:23:46
01:23:50
01:23:53
01:23:56
01:23:59
01:24:47
01:25:10
01:25:16
01:26:36
01:26:41
01:27:09
01:27:17
01:27:22
01:27:35
01:27:38
01:27:46
01:27:49
01:27:49
01:27:54
01:28:04
01:28:07
01:28:37
01:30:03
01:30:36
01:30:36
01:30:37
01:30:48
01:31:02
01:31:12
01:31:15
01:31:27
01:31:40
01:32:14
01:32:20
01:32:30
01:32:32
01:32:34
01:32:39
01:32:49
01:34:12
01:35:13
01:35:19
01:35:37
01:35:39
01:35:42
01:36:01
01:36:27
01:36:49
01:37:16
01:37:31
01:37:56
01:38:24
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14
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MOSTACCI
EMILI
SANSONE
TILLI

DI CARLO

DI MARTINO
MARINI
GIORDANI
ZEPPIERI

DI GIOSIA
NAPOLITANO
DI VINCENZO
SANTORI
FATATO
CASACCIA
DEL CIELLO
COLANGELO
CARINCI
TESTA
MASSIMIANI
LATTANZI
COLIZZA
COLIZZA
CECI
PETRILLO
CHICARELLA
SILVAGNI
SETTEVENDEMMIE
CANNUCCIA
NEMES
PELLICCIOTTA
GNEO
POLSINELLI
DE PAOLIS
ALTORIO
GRAZIANI
LIPPA
GIURASTANTE
SERA
PANTANO
P1ZZI
MARTINA
ANGELINA
DI BENEDETTO
VILLANO
TRAINI
CESTRA
PLANES
ARROYAVE
DI CARLO
COCA
ANSELMI
MOSTACCI
SPADA
GARRITANO
DI BIAGIO
RAPPOSELLI
MARINI
MELATTI
LALLI
PETRELLA

PIETRO
EVELINA
GIUSEPPE
GIANLUCA
RICCARDO
FRANCESCO
IVAN

LUIGI

PIETRO
LUCIANO
LEONARDO
PIERLUIGI
ENZO
CARMINE
MAURO
LUCIANO
LUCA
STEFANO
LUCIO
ANDREA
GIULIANO
GIANLUCA
MIRKO

LUCA

PINA
LEONARDO
CARMINE
GAETANO
MARIA TERESA
MIRELA VICTORIA
RAFFAELLA
FRANCESCO
ANNA FELICITA
VALERIA
PATRIZIO
ANTONELLA
LEUCIO
FRANCO
BRUNELLA
MASSIMO
BARBARA
MARCO
PIERA
MARIA CONCETTA
BRUNO
CATERINA
MARCO
ELISENDA
MARTHA CECILIA
ANTONELLA
CRINA ELENA
IRENE
COSTANTINO
CLAUDIO
VALENTINA
MARIO
CLAUDIA
SARA

SONIA
MARIA GRAZIA
NUNZIA

M35
F40
M40
M35
M50
M40
M45
M45
M55
M55
M35
M40
M55
M55
M55
M60
M45
M50
M40
M35
M65
M50
M40
M45
F35
M45
M55
M70
F45
F40
F50
M35
F60
F40
M60
F55
M45
M50
F55
M65
F45
M55
F40
F55
M55
F55
M55
F50
F70
F50
F50
TF23
M60
M60
F40
M60
F50
F40
F50
F50
F60

PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI
ATLETICA ROCCA DI PAPA

PLUS ULTRA

PROGETTO RUNNING

POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA
PROGETTO RUNNING

BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO
BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO

ERNICA VEROLI

RUNNERS AVEZZANO

RUNNER TRAINER

PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI

GS CELANO

GS CELANO

PLUS ULTRA

PARKS TRAIL LA BRIGANTESSA
INIX SPORT

ERNICA VEROLI

BRIGANTI D'ABRUZZO

ASD | MARSI

PLUS ULTRA

GS AVEZZANO

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
ASD PRINCE 2.0

LIVE YOUR MOUNTAIN

MAGIC RUNNERS TAGLIACOZZO
ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI
PARKS TRAIL LA BRIGANTESSA
ASD POLISPORTIVA BELMONTESE
LET'S RUN FOR SOLIDARITY
ASD PRINCE 2.0

POL. CIOCIARA A FAVA

UFENS AEQUA TRAIL
PROGETTO RUNNING
PROGETTO RUNNING
PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI
PROGETTO RUNNING

ATLETICA ARCE

ASD PRINCE 2.0

RUNCARD

VINI FANTINI

VINI FANTINI

ANIMA TRAIL

FIAMME ARGENTO

AVIS SPINETOLI-PAGLIARE
ERNICA VEROLI

ERNICA VEROLI

PLUS ULTRA

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
ASD PRINCE 2.0

UFENS AEQUA TRAIL
PODISTICA LUCO DEI MARSI
RUN LIFE

RUN LIFE

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

GRAN SASSO - PIANA DI NAVELLI
IL CRAMPO GRUPPO PODISTICO
IL CRAMPO GRUPPO PODISTICO
ASD GP RUNNERS SULMONA

01:38:42
01:39:03
01:39:33
01:39:46
01:39:55
01:40:01
01:40:08
01:40:08
01:40:54
01:41:08
01:42:16
01:42:23
01:42:36
01:42:37
01:42:50
01:42:52
01:45:02
01:45:42
01:45:59
01:46:14
01:46:54
01:46:59
01:47:06
01:48:04
01:48:18
01:48:27
01:48:45
01:49:05
01:49:24
01:52:25
01:52:36
01:53:33
01:55:24
01:56:35
01:56:36
01:56:45
01:56:51
01:56:55
01:57:00
01:57:58
02:00:05
02:00:11
02:00:11
02:02:30
02:02:34
02:03:03
02:04:03
02:04:03
02:04:38
02:05:33
02:05:51
02:07:04
02:07:13
02:07:19
02:07:19
02:11:12
02:11:12
02:12:52
02:13:16
02:13:16
02:13:16
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7'40"
7'50"
7'53"
7'54"
7'55"
7'58"
7'59"
7'59"
8'03"
8'04"
8'05"
8'06"
8'08"
8'09"
8'23"
8'24"
8'28"
8'36"
8'42"
8'42"
8'42"
8'43"
8'43"
8'43"
8'48"
8'57"
8'58"
8'58"
9'08"
9'08"
9'10"
9'15"
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POLCE
BARONI
SUBRANI
SANTINI
SANTURO
GERMANI
CELLETTI
DI PRINZIO
CALIZZA
FABRIZIO
MONACELLI GARGARO
VALLESE
TRIONE
MIZII
PAGNANI

PIERLUIGI
SILVIA
FRANCESCO
ILARIA
DANIELA
ANTONIO
SONIA
ANNARITA
ROBERTA
GIANLUCA
FRANCESCO
VINCENZO
GIORGIO
CLAUDIO
FERNANDO

M60
F60
M70
F40
F35
M65
F60
F50
F45
M50
M45
M60
M45
M65
M70

ASD GP RUNNERS SULMONA
ROMA ECOMARATONA

GS AVEZZANO

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
ASD PRINCE 2.0

ATLETICA ARCE

ATLETICA ARCE

PROGETTO RUNNING

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
RUNNERS CHIETI

ASD | MARSI

AVIS SPINETOLI-PAGLIARE

ASD PRINCE 2.0

ASD STRACITTADINA AVEZZANO
PLUS ULTRA

02:13:17
02:13:36
02:19:56
02:20:00
02:23:13
02:25:48
02:25:48
02:26:30
02:32:40
02:38:42
02:40:56
02:45:38
02:45:40
03:03:38
03:03:38

9'56"

9'58"

10'26"
10'26"
10'41"
10'52"
10'52"
10'56"
11'23"
11'50"
12'00"
12'21"
12'21"
13'42"
13'42"




